



\$~5

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAC.APP. 63/2025

K R ANAND

.....Appellant  
Through: Ms. Megha Saxena & Sharoya  
Dahima, Advs.

versus

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS.

.....Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH**  
**SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**18.08.2025**

1. The matter is placed before the undersigned **for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation’.**
2. None has appeared on behalf of the respondent. It appears that there is no possibility of settlement between the parties.
3. List the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the date already fixed.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**AUGUST 18, 2025/nk**